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Disclaimer

No offer, invitation or recommendation to purchase or sell securities of MVV Energie AG

This presentation has been prepared by MVV Energie AG for information purposes only. It does not constitute an offer, an invitation or a recommendation to purchase or sell
securities of MVV Energie AG. This presentation must not be relied upon in connection with any investment decision. The securities of MVV Energie AG have not been registered
under the United States of America’s securities laws and may not be offered or sold in the United States of America or to U. S. persons without registration or exemption from
registration in accordance with the applicable United States’ securities laws.

Disclaimer

All information contained in this presentation has been established with care. However the information in this presentation has not been independently verified. We cannot
guarantee its reliability or completeness. The information herein shall not be deemed as a guarantee or any such instrument in any respect. MVV Energie AG reserves the right to
amend, supplement or delete any information in this presentation at any time.

In addition to the figures prepared in our Annual Reports this presentation may contain further financial performance measures. These financial performance measures should be
considered in addition to, but not as a substitute for, the information prepared in our Annual Reports. Other companies may define such financial performance measures in different
ways.

Future-oriented statements

This presentation may contain statements on future developments (“future-oriented statements”) that are based on currently available information and the plans, estimates and
forecasts of the management of MVV Energie AG. Future-oriented statements include, but are not limited to projections of revenues, income, earnings per share, dividends,
statements of plans or objectives for future operations. Such future-oriented statements are also indicated by words such as “anticipate”, “may*, “will“, “should”, “intend”, “expect",
“estimate” and similar expressions. These future-oriented statements are subject to risks and uncertainty and cannot be controlled or accurately predicted by MVV Energie AG. A
multitude of factors such as changing business or market conditions, political and legal conditions, fluctuating currency exchange rates and interest rates, prices, stronger
competition and sale risks, changes in the price and availability of raw materials, risks associated with energy trading (e.qg. risks of loss in the case of unexpected, extreme market
price fluctuations and credit risks) can cause actual events to differ significantly from any anticipated development.

Therefore it cannot be guaranteed nor can any liability be assumed otherwise that these future-oriented statements will prove complete, correct or precise or that expected and
forecast results will actually occur in the future.

MVV Energie AG neither intends to nor assumes any obligation to update these future-oriented statements.
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1. STRATEGY
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We are implementing the energy turnaround

ENERGISING *MY FUTURE In line with this motto, we are focusing on our

customers and are

» Generating profitable growth with
renewable energies

i » Connecting highly efficient conventional
and renewable energies

» Boosting energy efficiency and

Mature Energising environmentally-friendly combined heat
and power (CHP) generation

» Guaranteeing energy supply reliability with

New smart, high-performance grids

e » Offering innovative business models and

professional services

» Ensuring high-performance shared services

competence My Future
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Major developments in 2016 financial year

» Nov 2015
» Dec 2015
» Apr 2016
» Jun 2016

» Sep 2016

13.12.2016

Fourth biomethane plant Barby

Full consolidation of Juwi

Launch of “Lived Energy” corporate culture programme
Strategic partnership with the energy franchise system Enerix

Windfarms in Freudenberg and Hain-Ost
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UK Investments

» Both plants make first full-year contribution to group
earnings

» Investments

« Plymouth (energy from waste plant):
Euro 250 million

« Ridham Dock (biomass power plant):
Euro 140 million

» Operations at plants
« Plymouth: on schedule and without interruption
- Ridham Dock: stable after technical optimisation
» Around 70 employees in UK
» Brexit decision only expected to have minor impact
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Juwi Investment

» Successful 2016 financial year
« Consistent implementation of restructuring

« Positive developments in US business and operations
management

» Operations launched at several major projects
« PV Park in South Africa (86 MW)

« World's largest solar hybrid power plant (10.8 MW)
with battery storage (6 MW) in Australia

« Solar park in Japan (25 MW)
» Volatility in project development business
« Wind project auctions in Germany
« Political market developments in the USA
« Energy policy discussions in South Africa
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Kustenkraftwerk K.I.E.L. investment

» Investment volume: around Euro 290 million

» Electricity and heating energy generation capacity:
approx. 190 MW each

» Use of 20 state-of-the-art, individually controllable gas motors
» Heating energy storage: usable heat contents 1.5m kWh

» Electrode boiler: surplus electricity used to generate district
heating (capacity: 35 MW)

» 70% reduction in CO, emissions compared with coal-fired
predecessor plant in operation since 1970

13.12.2016 Slide 9

#-MV V- Energie



Continuous efficiency enhancements

e 5
i lam g i 5 MR

» Pooling competencies and » Pooling grid operations and » Strategic and organisational
management technical services in two grid realignment of sales units at
companies at the Mannheim MVV Energie, MVV Enamic
and Offenbach locations and MVV Trading
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RealValue research project

This project has received funding from
the European Union's Harizon 2020
research and innovation programme
under grant agreement Mo 646116

A\ Real
B e

» Virtual large consumer by pooling state-of-the-art
storage heating facilities

» Electricity generated from renewable energies stored
as heating energy on a supply-driven basis

» Linking electricity generated from renewable energies
with decentralised heat sinks Réume Aes

Systemn

———
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2016 financial year at a glance

» Sales of Euro 4.07 billion

» Adjusted EBIT rises to Euro 213 million

» Adjusted annual net income after minority interests of Euro 95 million and adjusted earnings per
share of Euro 1.45

» Proposed dividend of Euro 0.90 per share

» Euro 236 million invested, of which Euro 121 million in growth projects

» Around 6,200 employees
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Key figures — adjusted

Sales excluding energy taxes 4,066 3,422 +19
Adjusted EBIT ! 213 175 +22
Adjusted EBT* 139 132 +5
Adjusted annual net income * 98 92 +7
Adjusted annual net income after minority interest* 95 75 +27
Adjusted earnings per share® (Euro) 1.45 1.14 +27
Cash flow from operating activities 2 274 255 +7
" exponses and noluding meroet ncome from fnancs loases o CUSMENION pakiime eaty eliemen, excuing estung

2 Previous year's figure adjusted
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Reconciliation of EBIT with adjusted EBIT

Euro million FY 2016 FY 2015

EBIT as reported in income statement 225 162 +63

Financial derivatives measurement item -24 +7 -31

Structural adjustment for part-time

early retirement +2 +3 -1
Restructuring expenses +7 _ +7
Interest income from finance lease +3 +3 0
Adjusted EBIT 213 175 +38
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Adjusted EBIT performance

Euro million
175 161 -31 29 24
+2¢8 B 13 . — B
Adjusted Generation Trading and Sales Strategic Other Adjusted
EBIT and Portfolio and Investments  Activities EBIT
FY 2015 Infrastructure Management Services FY 2016
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Turnover, waste volumes and RE project development

Electricity (kwh million)
District heating (kWh million)

Gas (kWh million) *
Water (m2 million)
Combustible waste delivered (1,000 tonnes)

Newly installed capacity at RE plants (MW)

Operations management for RE plants (MW)

1 Previous year's figure adjusted
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FY 2016

21,797
6,716

28,270
41.1

2,306
679
3,271

20,823
6,995

27,410
46.3

2,041
31
452

-4
+3
11

+13
>+100

>+100
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Investments

» Growth

- Windfarm in Freudenberg and additional

: : : wind turbine on Hungerberg
Investments in 2016 financial year

Biomethane plant in Barby

Existing - Flue gas cleaning and turbine at waste-fired
business CHP plant in Offenbach

Growth Euro 115m Expansion in district heating supply in

Euro 121m

Mannheim

» Existing business

- Optimising and maintaining substance of
supply plants and distribution grids

District heating storage facility and
electrode boiler in Kiel
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Financing

» Increase in equity (+5.5%)

» Slight decrease in equity ratio after full
consolidation of Juwi; target >30%

» Non-current investment financing thus
congruent with respective terms

» High share of fixed interest rate agreements
secure favourable interest rates in long term

» Well-balanced repayment profile

» Stable investment grade rating based on
assessment by our core banks

13.12.2016

Adjusted equity-ratio (%)

36.1 34.5 35.7 33.8 33.0
- - - _— .
1,452
1,300 1,391 1,396
1,376

|

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016

B Adjusted equity (Euro million)
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Sustainability

Renewable energies
Capacity (MW)
Elec. gen. (kWh m)
Biometh. gen. (kKWh m)
Project develop. (MW)
Direct marketing (MW)
Renewables share (%)

Heat/steam/CHP
Capacity (MW)
Heat gen. (kWh m)
Elec. gen. (CHP) (kWh m)

Climate protection
CO, Scope 1 (t 000s)

CO, avoidance (t 000s)

13.12.2016

418 4
1,035 4
259 4
679
4,600 4
58 4

816 >
2,103 »>
470 A

1,056 >
719 A

395
822
144
31
3,400
55

816
2,149
445

1,045
568
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. Global
Reporting
Initiative™

» Annual Report compiled for
first time in accordance with
Sustainability Reporting
Guidelines (G4) of the Global
Reporting Initiative (GRI)

» Externally audited data quality
within ISAE 3000 audit

» Score B / “Management”
awarded for our 2016 climate
protection reporting

#-MV V- Energie
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3. OUTLOOK
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Forecast for 2017 financial year

Sales (Euro billion) Slight » Forecast dependent on
37 24 4.1 increase . Developments in wholesale electricity
' prices and generation margin (clean
dark spread)

Weather conditions and wind volumes

Developments in waste and biomass
FY 2014 FY2015 FY 2016 FY2017e

prices
Adjusted EBIT (Euro million) Slight » Also increased volatility in adjusted EBIT due to
213 increase expansion in renewable energies project
170 175 development business

» MVV Energie to convert to quarterly statements
from FY 2017

FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017e
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THANK YOU FOR YOUR
ATTENTION!

Contact:
Philipp Riemen
Head of Department
Finance and Investor Relations
Tel: +49 (0)621 290-1655
philipp.riemen@mvv.de
www.mvv-investor.de
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